RESOLUTION NO. 1-21-2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT APPOINTING A NEW CHIEF PLANT OPERATOR

WHEREAS, the Malaga County Water District is required to appoint a Chief Plant Operator for the Districts wastewater treatment facility; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the District now desires to appoint Sylvester Perez, who has the necessary certification, training and experience, as Chief Plant Operator of the wastewater treatment facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MALAGA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated by this reference as fully set forth at this point.

2. That Sylvester Perez is hereby appointed Chief Plant Operator, as defined by 23 CCR §3671, of the districts wastewater treatment facility and is authorized to perform all duties necessary or required by that position for or on behalf the District.

* * * * * * * * *

Passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Malaga County Water District at their meeting held on this 21^{st} day of January 2020, by the following vote: {00018605.DOCX;1}

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

Charles E. Garabedian, Jr., President of the Malaga County Water District

ATTEST:

Jennifer Ahl, Secretary to the Board of Directors of the Malaga County Water District

{00018605.DOCX;1}